

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2509

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2024


EMPLOYEES IN NIFT


2509. SHRI DAROGA PRASAD SAROJ:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the total number of permanent Group A posts created in the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) during the last twenty years, institute-wise, category-wise along with the details of recruitments of Scheduled Castes, Schedules Tribes, Other Backward Classes, Minorities and Socially Backward Classes candidates;


(b) the number of employees working on contract basis in Group A posts, category-wise and institution-

wise;


(c) the details of period in months and years of employees on contract basis, with or without break, institution-wise; and


(d) the number of employees belonging to general category working on permanent, ad hoc or contract basis against the total sanctioned posts reserved for SCs, STs, OBCs and Minorities categories, institution wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a): Total number of permanent Group A posts created in the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) during the last twenty years is 1272 (Unreserved (UR) - 517, OBC – 343, SC- 190, ST – 95, EWS – 127) details are at Annexure – A.

(b) & (c): The details of employees working on contract basis category-wise in Group A posts in NIFT are at Annexure-B. The category wise posts were created by NIFT as a whole and not campus wise. The duration of contract is three years.

(d): There are no general category employees working on permanent, ad hoc and contract basis against the posts reserved for SCs, STs, OBCs & Minorities.


Annexure-A


Reply: (a) Permanent Group A posts created in the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) during the last twenty years, institute-wise, category-wise along with the details of recruitments


S.

No.

Name of the

Campus

* Total Post

Created

(Including

Promotion and

Deputation

Posts)

Posts Filled (Excluding Promotion and Deputation)

SC ST OBC EWS UR Total

1 Bengaluru 86 7 1 4 0 10 22

2 Bhopal  62 6 1 7 1 9 24

3 Bhubhaneshwar 61 9 0 6 0 12 27

4 Chennai 90 10 0 7 0 7 24

5 Daman 19 2 0 2 0 2 6

6 Delhi 96 3 0 1 0 18 22

7 Gandhinagar 75 5 0 7 0 10 22

8 Head Office 39 2 0 0 0 1 3

9 Hyderabad 75 1 0 4 0 8 13

10 Jodhpur 61 4 1 8 2 17 32

11 Kangra 66 5 3 7 0 17 32

12 Kannur 71 4 1 19 0 10 34

13 Kolkata 85 3 0 9 0 7 19

14 Mumbai 81 1 1 3 0 15 20

15 Panchkula 57 3   3 0 17 23

16 Patna 61 3 3 10 0 12 28

17 Raebareli 61 9 1 13 1 7 31

18 Shillong 51 1 16 5 0 3 25

19 Srinagar 41 3 0 6 0 7 16

20 Varanasi 32 1 0 1 0 5 7

21 Sub Centre  2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,272 82 28 122 4 194 430


****


 Annexure-B

                          Reply: (b) Number of employees working on contract basis


Details of employees orking in NIFT Institution wise and category wise on contract basis in Group A


S. No. Campus Name

Category
Total


UR OBC SC ST EWS PWD


1 Bengaluru 4 3 4 0 0 0 11


2 Bhopal 8 7 4 1 1 0 21


3 Bhubaneshwar 10 6 7 0 0 0 23


4 Chennai 3 6 5 0 0 0 14


5 Daman 0 2 2 0 0 1 5


6 Delhi 5 2 0 1 0 1 9


7 Gandhinagar 4 5 4 0 0 0 13


8 Head Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


9 Hyderabad 3 4 1 0 0 1 9


10 Jodhpur 8 4 2 0 2 1 17


11 Kangra 12 6 2 3 0 0 23


12 Kannur 5 20 4 0 0 0 29


13 Kolkata 7 5 3 0 0 0 15


14 Mumbai 8 3 1 1 0 0 13


15 Panchkula 12 4 3 0 0 0 19


16 Patna 5 10 2 2 0 0 19


17 Raebareli 3 10 6 1 1 0 21


18 Shillong 2 4 1 10 0 0 17


19 Srinagar 6 4 2 0 1 1 14


20 Varanasi 2 2 1 0 0 0 5


Total 107 107 54 19 5 5 297

